

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet(J2)/2/2022

Ref:- El. Petn. No.10 of 2022

Kshetrimayum Biren Singh

.... *Applicant/s*

- Versus –

Khongbantabam Ibomcha Singh & 3 Others

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

11.10.2022

Mr. T. Rajendra, learned counsel for the election petitioner represented that he has filed Rev.Pet.(J2) No.2 of 2022 in which Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel took notice for Respondent No.1 and sought time for filing counter affidavit in Rev.Pet.(J2) No.2 of 2022.

[2] Today when the matter is taken up, Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks further time for filing counter affidavit in Rev.Pet.(J2) No.2 of 2022.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 20.10.2022 as last chance for filing counter affidavit and for argument and disposal. No further adjournment will be granted.

JUDGE